iii.12 pole and 72 plants will be felled in this case. 

iv.The Compensatory Afforestation is proposed to be raised over 1.476 ha. (CA area
1.14 ha and 0.0336 ha ACA) of Compartment No Badshahpur Minor RD 0 to tail
B/s tehsil Samana, Distt Patiala as per proposed scheme, at a cost of 6,60,606/-
(Rupees Six  Lakh Sixty  Thousand Six  Hundred Six  only) and 127512 (Rupees in
Addl. CA One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twelve  only) provided by
the user agency. 

v. Light crown trees may be planted on the entire periphery of the petrol pump at a
distance of 1.5 meter from the wall and the distance between two trees will be 1.00
to 1.5 meter. 

vi.No damage will be done to the adjoining forest land.